
1 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 2008 Ch. 216

CHAPTER 216–S.F.No. 3082

An act
An act relating to consumer protection; modifying provisions relating to older
motor vehicle title branding; amending Minnesota Statutes 2006, section
325F.6644.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2006, section 325F.6644, is amended to read:

325F.6644 APPLICATION.

Subdivision 1. Damage disclosure. Sections Section 325F.6641 and 325F.6642 do
does not apply to vehicles that are six years old or older as calculated from the first day
of January of the designated model year or to commercial motor vehicles with a gross
vehicle weight rating of 16,000 pounds or more or to motorcycles.

Subd. 2. Title branding. Section 325F.6642 does not apply to commercial motor
vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of 16,000 pounds or more or to motorcycles,
other than reconstructed vehicles, as defined in section 168A.01, subdivision 16.

Presented to the governor April 21, 2008

Signed by the governor April 24, 2008, 3:06 p.m.

Copyright © 2008 by the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.


